site investigations to discuss strategies for poverty alleviation.

(3) Effects of targeted poverty alleviation

Indicator Unit of measurement  Quantity/development status

1.Overall situation —— ——

  Including: (1) Fund  RMB 100,000

   (2) The amount of goods and materials converted RMB

   (3)Help the registered poor people out of poverty Headcount

(4) Future targeted poverty alleviation plan

Not available for now

3. Environmental protection

The Company is not a critical pollutant enterprises published by national environmental protection department

XIX. Other significant events

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

XX. Significant events of the Company’s subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

   Hikvision 2019 Annual Report

124

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -)   After the change

   Shares Ratio

New Shares Issued Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 1,313,073,005 14.23% 121,195,458   -157,566,502 -36,371,044 1,276,701,961 13.66%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 274,212,680 2.97% 120,971,358   -60,039,382 60,931,976 335,144,656 3.59%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 274,212,680 2.97% 120,971,358   -60,039,382 60,931,976 335,144,656  3.59%

4) Foreign shares 1,038,860,325 11.26% 224,100   -97,527,120 -97,303,020 941,557,305 10.07%

   Hikvision 2019 Annual Report

125

Including:held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 1,038,860,325 11.26% 224,100   -97,527,120 -97,303,020 941,557,305 10.07%

2. Shares without restriction 7,914,197,468 85.77%   154,111,267 154,111,267 8,068,308,735 86.34%

1) RMB ordinary shares 7,914,197,468 85.77%   154,111,267 154,111,267 8,068,308,735 86.34%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,227,270,473 100.00% 121,195,458   -3,455,235 117,740,223 9,345,010,696 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

(1) Grants of 2018 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme

On December 20th 2018, Resolution for Granting Restricted Shares to Planned Grantees for 2018 Restricted Shares Incentive Scheme was approved by the 8th

meeting of the fourth board. According to the Listed Company Equity Incentive Measures and other administration or relevant laws, regulations and departmental rules

and regulated documents, as well as 2018 Restricted Shares Incentive Scheme (edited draft) and authorizations approved by the 2018 2nd extraordinary general meeting,